-		
Savannäh Purchasing Summary		
EVENT # 5053	TITLE: Mills B Lane Bridge Rehabilitation	COST: \$763,600.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Bid	Annual Contract Annual Maintenance Agreement	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) The MWBE goal for this project was 14% (7% MBE and 7% WBE). Massana Construction submitted MWBE participation of 14.2%, with a breakdown of 7% MBE using SRC Ventures, LLC (Brooks, GA) ^(C) and 7.2% WBE using Athena Construction Group, Inc. (College Park, GA) ^(F) .		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to procure construction services from Massana Construction in the amount of \$763,600.00. The services will be used by the Traffic Engineering Department to rehabilitate the Mills B Lane Bridge. Two vendors were pre-qualified to submit bids on this project, and both submitted responses to this event. The bid was advertised, opened, and reviewed. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were:		
L.B. Massana Construction (Tyrone, TIC – The Industrial Company (H		600.00 ,750.00
A pre-bid conference was conducted and both pre-qualified vendors attended. (C) Indicates non-local, minority owned business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (F) Indicates non-local, woman owned business. <u>Recommend approval.</u>		
Local Available: No MWBE Available: No Total Sent: 2 MWBE Sent: 0 Total Received: 2 MWBE Received: 0 Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No		